ORDINANCE NO. 3023

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SANITARY
SEWER RATES EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2012
AND INCREASING THEREAFTER EACH YEAR ON
THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY THROUGH 2020.

WHEREAS, the Village Administrator has recommended a new method .of
assessment of sanitary sewer rents to defray expenses of improvements and/or
managing the municipal sanitary sewage, and

WHEREAS, said rate schedules have heretofore been reviewed with Village

Coungil,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
VILLAGE OF CRESTLINE, OHIO:

SECTION 1. Fhat the sanitary sewer rates set forth-in Section 2 be-and the:
same are hereby established on a one quarter year basis and will be effective as

noted.

SECTION 2.

*Inside Gity

Reqular Rates
First 600-R> or-any part

Next 2400 - (per 100 fi%)
Next 4000 1% (per 100 %)
Next 23000 € (per 100.6%).
Next 30000 f¢ (per 100 )
Over 60,000°1® (per 100 %)

Multiple Units, Moblle Homes,

and Mobile Home Parks - Units
lodividually Metered

Per unit rate '(—p|us rales-below)

First 600 ft° (per 100 ft%)

Next 2400 ft? (per 100 %)

Next 4600 2 (per 100 %)

Next 23000 1 (per 100 )

Next 30000 #* (per 100 )

Over 60,000:° (per 100 )

Qutside City

Regular Rates

First 660-ft> or any-part
Next 2400 t® (per 100 ft%)
Next 4000 ft* (per 100 ft%)
Next 23000 ff* (per 100 ft*)

Multiple Units, Mobile Homes,
and Mobile Home Parks - Units
Not individuslly Metered

Per unit'rqte- (plus rates
below)

First 600 ft° or any part
Next 2400 ft* (per 100.1%).
Next 4000 ft® (per 100 ft)
Next 23000 ft* (per 100 ft)

Sanitary sewer rates shalf-be as follows:

Current

10/1/12 1113 1114 1/1115 11116 11117 1118 1119 1/1/20
| $49:67| $54.64| 9$60.10} 9$66.11} $6942] $72.89] $76.53] $80.36] $84.38] s$s6.06)
$4.36] $4.80] $5.28] $5.80] $6.00] $6.40| $6.72| s$7.05] $7.41] s$7.55
$4.16] $4.58] $5.03] $5.54] $5.810 $6.10] $641] $6.73f $7.07] $7.21]
$3.30f $363] %309 $439] $461f $484 s$508] $534] 5611 $572)
$2.95| $3.25] $3.57| $3.93] $4.12] $4.33] s$a55] sa77]  s$5.01] $5.11
$2.61] $2.87} $3.16| $3.47] $365] $3.83] $4.02 $4.22f $4.43F $4:57f
[ $25.74f $28.31] $3T.15{ $34.26f $35.97 $37.77| $39.66| $41.64] $43.73] sase0f
$8.28] $9.11 $10.02) $11.02] $11.57} $12.151 $12.76] $13.40] $14.07| $14.35}
$4.36| 9$4.80] $5.28] $5.80] $6.09] 9640 $6.72| $7.05] $7.41] $7.55
$4.16] $4.58] $5.03] $554f $5.81] $6.10] $6.41f $6.73] szo7|  sv.21f
$3.30] $3.63] $3.99] $4.39] $461f $4.84] $5.08] 9534 9561 $5.72
'$2.95] $3.25] $3.57| $3.93] $4.12| $4.33] $4.55] S477] $5.01  $5.11f
$2.61 $2.87] $316] $347} $365] $3.83] $402] $4.22] $443] $4.52}
- $124.17] $136.591 $150.25} $165.27} $173.53} $18221} $191.32} $200.89) $210.93} $215.15}
$10.89| $11.98] $13.18] $14.49| $15.22] $15.98| $16.78] $17.62| $18.50] $18.87|
$10.39] $11.43] $1257] $13.83] $14.52f $15.25] $16.01] $16.81] $17.65] $18.00]
$68.25] $9.08] $9.98] $10.98] $11.53] $1211] $12.71} $13.35] $14.01] $14.29}
$90.08] $99.09| $109.00] $114.45] $120.17| $126.18| $132.49| $139.11] $146.07] $148.99
[ $20.69] $22.76| $25.03] $26.29] $27.60] $28.98] $30.43] $31.95] $33.55| $34.22|
. $10.89] "$11.98] $13.18} $13.84] $14.53] $1525] $16.02] $16.82] $17.66] $18.01)
$10.39] $11.43| $12.57] $13.20] $13.86] $14.55] $15.28| ¢$16.05] $16.85] $17.18
$8.25] $9.08] $9.98] $1048] $11.01] $11.56] $12.13] $12.74] $13.38] $13.65




SECTION 3. That Seciion 921.14 Sewage Disposal Rates of the Codified
Ordinances of this Village is hereby repealed on the effective date of the rates set
forth in this Ordinance.

SECTION 4. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and
after the earliest period allowed by law.

DATE:

Aye Nay Abstain

‘Bavid Sharrock, Mayor
Attest:

Annette Johnston, Clerk of Council

Approved as to form:

Harry M. Welsh, Law Director -



